

**Additional
Questions and Answers
M19AS00006**

Question 4: What is the exact timeframe of the dredging in Ship Shoal?

Answer 4: Timeframes will vary seasonally and by project. It is unknown at this moment exactly what projects will be occurring, but that information will be established with the award recipient. One project is expected to commence as early as June.

Question 5: How large is the dredged area and what is the exact dredging location within Ship Shoal? Can you provide a map or coordinates?

Answer 5: The specific information requested is not available prior to award.

Question 6: The program announcement emphasizes that the replication of the Canaveral Shoals study is desirable, so that results of both studies may be compared. Do you have any information where I could find more information about sampling methods and experimental design of the Canaveral Shoals study?

Answer 6: The study is ongoing, so no public information is available at this time.